BID SUMMARY ENGINEERS SCOTT’S EXCAVATING MRM CONST. CO. CULBERT CONST.INC. | PREMIER EXCAVATION | HALME CONST. INC.
Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.1.D. ESTIMATE YAKIMA, LLC P.0. BOX 838 4908 SONORA DR. INC. P.O. BOX 1227
L.1.D. 1061 7525 POSTMA RD. ELLENSBURG, WA PASCO, WA. 99301 2222 ROBERTSON DR. DAVENPORT, WA 99122
CITY PROJECT NO. 2215 MOXEE, WA, 98936 98926 RICHLAND, WA 99354
IT Bid Security
InO ITEM QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT JUNIT PRICE]  AMOUNT  JUNITPRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT JUNIT PRICE, __ AMOUNT
1 |SPCC PLAN 1] Ls $750.00 $750.00]  $500.00 $500.00]  $100.00 $100.00]  $447.36 $447.36]  $750.00 $750.00]  $200.00 $200.00
2 [MOBILIZATION 1 | LS | $30,000.00] $30,000.00] $7,595.60]  $7,595.60] $30,575.00 $30,575.00] $18,012.47]  $18,01247]  $500.00 $500.00] $27.600.00]  $27,600.00
3 |PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL T | LS | $30,000.00] $30,000.00] $6,000.00] _ $6,000.00] $6,500.00 $6,500.00] _$3,090.00 $3,090.00]  $7.500.00]  $7.500.00] $2,700.00 $2,700.00
4 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING S $8.000.00]  $8,000.00]  $700.00 $700.00] _$2,000.00 $2,000.00] $2.575.00 $2,575.00]  $5,000.00]  $5,000.00] $2,700.00 $2,700.00
5 |REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 1 [ LS $8,000.00]  $8,000.00] $20,500.00] $20,500.00] $1,000.00 $1,000.00] $5,941.99 $5,041.99]  $7,500.00]  $7,500.00] $1,200.00 $1,200.00
6 _|SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL 7775| LF $1.50]  $11,662.50 $0.75]  $5,831.25 $0.01 $77.75 $0.18 $1,399.50 $0.50]  $3,887.50 $0.10 $777.50
7_|CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 5 | CY $100.00 $500.00 $97.50 $487.50]  $100.00 $500.00]  $113.30 $566.50 $70.00 $350.00]  $144.00 $720.00
8 |CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 540 | TON $15.00]  $8,100.00 $11.70] _ $6,318.00]  $15.00 $6.100.00]  $1185 $6,399.00} $14.50]  $7,830.00]  $30.00  $16,200.00
9 [CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 1340] TON $15.00] $20,100.00 $24.60| $32,964.00]  $15.00 $20,100.00]  $2047|  $27,429.80] $21.00] $28,14000]  $26.00]  $34,840.00
10 [ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 407 | TON $550.00]  $22,385.00] $1,145.00] $46,601.50] $1,000.00 $40,700.00] _$1,02502]  $41,754.94]  $1,200.00] $48,840.00] $1,050.00  $42,735.00
1 |ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 22 | TON $550.00] _ $1,210.00] $1,041.00]  $2,200.20] $1,000.00 $2,200.00] $1,061.52 $2,335.34]  $1,000.00]  $2,200.00] $1,000.00 $2,200.00
12 [FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2TO U.S. | 231 ] TON $15.00]  $3.465.00 $21.00]  $4.851.00]  $46.00 $10,626.00 $46.98]  $10,852.38 $21.00] $4,851.00] $4800  $11.088.00
13 [FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 38TO#4 | 165 | TON $15.00]  $2.475.00 $26.25|  $4.331.25]  $46.00 $7,590.00 $47.23 $7,792.95 $26.00]  $4.280.00]  $48.00 $7,920.00
14 |ADDITIONAL BROOMING 10 [ HR $50.00 $500.00]  $166.95]  $166950] $192.00 $1,920.00 $99.74 $99740]  $160.00]  $1,600.00] $200.00 $2,000.00
15 [SURFACE REPAIR 20 | sY $100.00]  $2,000.00 $42.00 $840.00]  $95.00 $1,900.00]  $175.69 $3,513.80 $47.00 $940.00]  $91.00 $1,820.00
16 |MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 18 | EA $2,100.00] $37,800.00] $1.740.50] $31,329.00] $1,520.00 $27,360.00] $1,366.27|  $24,592.86] $1,217.00| $21,906.00] $1,700.00  $30,600.00
17 [SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT 2 | EA $500.00]  $1,000.00]  $155.00 $310.00]  $250.00 $500.00]  $261.96 $623.92]  $448.00 $896.00]  $500.00 $1,000.00
18 |ADJUST VALVE BOX 39 | EA $400.00] $15600.00]  $220.00]  $8,580.00]  $225.00 $8,775.00]  $301.17|  $11,745.63]  $180.00|  $7,020.00] $160.00 $6,240.00
19 [CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfil) 2180 | TON $15.00|  $32,700.00 $11.75| $25615.00]  $15.20 $33,136.00]  $12.88]  $28,078.40 $11.00| $23980.000  $11.000  $23,980.00
20 [STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL 7470| CY $5.00|  $37,350.00 $0.50]  $3,735.00 $2.15 $16,060.50 $15.19]  $113,469.30] $4.50| $33,615.00 $5.00  $37,350.00
21 [PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM, 2400 LF $30.00]  $72,000.00 $13.45]  $3228000]  $12.10 $29,040.00 $6.03]  $14,472.00f $20.23] $48552.00]  $17.000  $40,800.00
22 [PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. 3080| LF $32.00]  $98,560.00 $15.50] $47,740.00]  $13.70 $42,196.00 $5.31]  $16,354.80 $22.30] $68,684.00  $19.00  $58,520.00
23 [PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 1750] LF $30.00]  $52,500.00 $14.45] $25287.50]  $23.00 $40,250.00 $591]  $10,342.50 $19.69] $34.457.50]  $16.00]  $28,000.00
24 [PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 342] LF $31.00] $10,602.00 $14.85]  $5078.70]  $18.40 $6,292.80] . $7.40 $2,530.80 $19.69]  $6,733.98]  $22.50 $7,695.00
25 |PVC PRESSURE PIPE FOR SANITARY SEWER, 4 IN. DIAM. 75 | LF $31.00,  $2,325.00 $18.80]  $1,410.00]  $33.00 $2,475.00 $17.69 $1,326.75 $19.60|  $1.476.75|  $28.00 $2,100.00
26 [REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT 1 | FA | $12,000.00] $12,000.00] $12,000.00] $12,000.00f $12,000.00 $12,000.00] $12,000.00]  $12,000.00] $12,000.00] $12,000.00 $12,000.00  $12,000.00
SUBTOTAL: $521,584.50| $334,845.00| $351,974.05] $368,545.40 $383,499.73 $402,985.50
8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX: $42,769.93. $27,457.29 $28,861.67 $30,220.72 $31,446.98 $33,044.81
TOTAL: $564,354.43 $362,302.29 $380,835.92 $398,766.12 $414,946.71 $436,030.31
CITY ENGINEERS REPORT CITY OF YAKIM A
SONPETATIE s pb e O Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.L.D.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER L1.D. 1061
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO: T
H
SCOTT’S EXCAVATING YAKIMA, LLC PROJECT NO. 2215
VL AA-0D TR AN, DATE: Dec. 23, 2008
INEER = R
PATE CITY ENGINEER MANAGE FILE: Project Bid Sum SHEET 1 of 4




BID SUMMARY
Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.1.D.
L.1.D. 1061
CITY PROJECT NO. 2215

MAHAFFEY
ENTERPRISES INC.
1213 S. CLODFELTER RD
KENNEWICK, WA 99338

KRCILLC
P.0. BOX 5120
WENATCHEE, WA 98807

KEN LEINGANG EXC. INC
1117 N. 27th AVE.
YAKIMA, WA 98902

TAPANI UNDERGROUND
INC.- P.O. BOX 1900
BATTLE GROUND,
WA 98604

TTC CONST.LLC
P.O. BOX 365
YAKIMA, WA 98907

ROTSCHY INC
P.O. BOX 290
YACOLT, WA 98675

Bid Security

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SPCC PLAN

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00]

$650.00

$650.00)

$800.00

$800.00]

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

MOBILIZATION

$35,000.00

$35,000.00}

$19,538.00

$19,538.00]

$25,400.00

$25,400.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00]

$23,358.84

$23,358.84

$34,000.00

$34,000.00

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

$18,000.00

$18,000.00f

$5,000.00

$5,000.00§

$24,000.00

$24,000.00

$11,000.00

$11,000.00]

$7,795.10

$7,795.10)

$19,400.00

$19,400.00]

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

$17,500.00

$17.,500.00]

$8,000.00

$8,000.00]

$6,500.00

$6.,500.00

$500.00

$500.00}

$13,812.85

$13,812.85

$7,200.00

$7,200.00]

REMOQVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

$2,000.00

$2,000.00}

$23,000.00

$23,000.00]

$19,500.00

$19,500.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00]

$8,857.63

$8,8567.63

$15,700.00

$15,700.00}

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL

$1.50

$11,662.50]

$0.20

$1,555.00§

$0.75

$5,831.25

$0.50

$3,887.50]

$1.21

$9,407.75)

$1.00

$7,775.00}

CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL

$80.00

$400.00

$180.00

$900.00f

$150.95

$754.75

$100.00

$500.00]

$1,029.57

$5,147.85]

$85.00

$425.00}

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

$17.00

$9,180.00

$16.00

$8,640.00f

$20.00

$10,800.00

$20.00

$10,800.00]

$18.18

$9,817.20

$20.00

$10,800.00]

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

$17.00

$22,780.00]

$26.00

$34,840.00]

$19.00

$25,460.00

$23.00

$30,820.00]

$25.85

$34,639.00

$25.00

$33,500.0

ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P

$1,228.50

$49,999.95]

$1,200.00

$48,840.00}

$1,135.00

$46,194.50

$1,000.00

$40,700.00

$1,100.00

$44,770.00

$1,040.00

$42,328.00

ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL

$1,000.00

$2,200.00]

$1,100.00

$2,420.00)

$1,025.00

$2,255.00

$1,000.00

$2,200.00

$995.00

$2,189.00

$1,040.00

$2,288.00

FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO

$21.65

$5,001.15]

$22.00

$5,082.00]

$20.75

$4,793.25

$45.00

$10,395.00

$20.00

$4,620.00

$47.00

$10,857.00

FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO #4

$27.27

$4,499.55

$27.00

$4,455.00]

$25.75

$4,248.75

$45.00

$7,425.00

$25.00

54,125.00

$47.00

$7,755.00

ADDITIONAL BRCOMING

$160.00

$1,600.00]

$177.00

$1,770.00]

$165.00

$1,650.00

$190.00

$1,900.00

$159.00

q
§
g
N

$1,590.00

$200.00

$2,000.00

SURFACE REPAIR

$47.00

$940.00]

$155.00

$3,100.00]

$72.00

$1,440.00

$85.00

$1,700.00

$41.00

$820.00

$100.00

$2,000.00

MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1

$1,400.00

$25,200.00]

$1,750.00

$31,500.00§

$1,800.00

$32,400.00

$2,400.00

$43,200.00

$1,336.61

$24,058.98]

$1,750.00

$31,500.00

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

$375.00

$750.00

$725.00

$1.450.00]

$370.00

$740.00

$400.00

$800.00

$536.75

$1,073.50]

$340.00

$680.00]

ADJUST VALVE BOX

$200.00

$7.,800.00

$130.00

$5.,070.00]

$110.00

$4,290.00

$115.00

$4,485.00

$188.13

$7.337.07

$200.00

$7,800.00]

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfill)

$12.50

$27,250.00

$13.00

$28,340.00f

$10.50

$22,800.00]

$7.00

$15,260.00]

$11.34

$24,721.20)

$14.50

$31,610.00]

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL

$2.00

$14,940.00]

$0.50

$3,735.00]

$0.75

$5,602.50]

$0.50

$3,735.00]

$1.46

$10,906.20]

$3.00

$22.410.00]

PYC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

$18.50

$44,400.00]

$23.00

$55,200.00

$20.00

$48,000.00}

$25.50

$61,200.00]

$23.81

$57,144.00]

$20.00

$48,000.00

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.

$21.50

$66,220.00]

$26.00

$80,080.00

$21.00

$64,680.00]

$27.00

$83,160.00]

$32.36

$99,668.80)

$21.00

$64,680.00

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.

$15.00

$26,250.00]

$19.00

$33,250.00

$30.00

$52,500.00]

$32.00

$56,000.00]

$13.01

$22,767.50)

$18.00

$31,500.00

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

$17.00

$5,814.00|

$20.00

$6,840.00

$19.00

$6,498.00

$32.00

$10,944.00]

$14.84

$5,075.28]

$17.00

$5,814.00

PVC PRESSURE PIPE FOR SANITARY SEWER, 4 IN. DIAM.

$15.50

$1,162.50

$26.00

$1,950.00

$40.00

$3,000.00

$30.00

$2,250.00]

$24.07

$1,805.25

$20.00

$1,500.00,

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00]

$12,000.00

$12,000.00]

$12,000.00]

$12,000.0

SUBTOTAL:

$413,049.65

$426,655.00

$432,078.00§

$437,661.50

$438,008.00]

$454,022.00

8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX:

$33,870.07]

$34,985.71

$35,430.40]

$35,888.24

$35,916.66

$37,229.80}

TOTAL:

$446,919.72]

$461,640.71

$467,508.40]

$473,549.74

$473,924.6

$491,251.80|

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON .
December 23, 2008
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

SCOTT’S EXCAVATING YAKIMA, LLC

Brordl . S 8

\A-24-02

DATE

CITY ENGINEER >

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.L.D.

L.1.D. 1061

PROJECT NO. 2215

DATE: DEC. 23, 2008
FILE: Project Bid Sum Tab.pub

SHEET 2 of 4




BID SUMMARY

Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.I.D.
L.L.D. 1061

BELSAAS & SMITH
P.O. BOX 926
ELLENSBURG, WA 98926

DURAND’S INC.
5260 HWY 24
MOXEE, WA 98936

WATTS CONST. CO.
4828 SOUTHRIDGE BLVD
KENNEWICK, WA 99338

JNJ CONST. CO. INC.
511 MIDVALE RD.
SUNYSIDE, WA 98944

CATES & ERB. INC.
P.O. BOX 2027
OMAK, WA 98841

SI CONSTRUCTION
P.O. BOX 188
HAYDEN, ID 83835

CITY PROJECT NO. 2215

Bid Security

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SPCC PLAN

$100.00

$100.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00]

$750.00

$750.00

$500.00

MOBILIZATION

$52,500.00

$52,500.00]

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$42,000.00

$42,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$56,000.00

$56,000.00]

$29,500.00]

$29,500.0(

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

$3,800.00

$3,800.00]

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

$24,000.00

$24,000.004

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$7,625.00

$7,625.00

$13,500.00]

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

$4,300.00

$4,300.00]

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00]

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,625.00

$5,625.00

$3.850.00

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

$100.00

$100.00}

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5.000.00]

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$14,000.00

$14,000.00

$2,500.00

SHORING CR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL

$0.40

$3,110.00]

$2.00

$15,550.00

$1.00

$7,775.00]

$1.50

$11,662.50

$3.80

$29,545.00

$0.40

CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL

$190.00

$950.00f

$150.00

$750.00

$250.00

$1,250.00]

$200.00

$1,000.00

$170.00

$850.00

$300.00

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

$26.00

$14,040.00]

$20.00

$10,800.00]

$20.00

$10,800.00]

$22.00

$11,880.00

$17.45

$9,423.00)

$22.00

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

$30.00

$40,200.00§

$23.10

$30,954.00]

$30.00

$40,200.00]

$22.00

$29,480.00

$24.75

$33,165.00

$22.00

ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P

$1,085.00

$43,345.50]

$1,320.00

$53,724.00]

$1,100.00

$44,770.00]

$1,150.00

$46,805.00

$1,026.00

$41,758.20

$1,150.00

ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL

$1,085.00

$2,343.00]

$1,100.00

$2,420.00]

$1,100.00

$2,420.00]

$1,000.00

$2,200.00

$1,026.00

$2,257.20)

$1,100.00

FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO

$48.00

$11,088.00}

$23.00

$5,313.00]

$30.00

$6,930.00]

$25.00

$5,775.00

$10,857.00)

$22.00

FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO #4

$48.00

$7,920.00]

$28.10

$4,636.50]

$30.00

$4,950.00]

$30.00

$4,950.00

$47.00
$47.00

$7,755.00]

$27.00

ADDITIONAL BROCMING

$200.00

$2,000.00]

$176.00

$1,760.00)

$150.00

$1,500.00]

$160.00

$1,600.00

$196.00

$1,960.00]

$170.00

SURFACE REPAIR

$135.00

$2,700.00]

$51.70

$1,034.00]

$100.00

$2,000.00]

$30.00

$600.00

$122.00

$2,440.00

$80.00

MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1

$2,000.00

$36,000.00]

$2,500.00

$45,000.00]

$2,200.00

$39,600.00]

$2,200.00

$39,600.00

$1,400.00

$25,200.00]

$2,500.00

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

$500.00

$1,000.00§

$500.00

$1,000.00]

$500.00

$1,000.00}

$250.00

$500.00]

$475.00

$950.00

$1,000.00

ADJUST VALVE BOX

$240.00

$9,360.00,

$250.00

$9,750.00]

$125.00

$4,875.00]

$200.00

$7.800.00]

$234.00

$9,126.00

$350.00

$13,650.0(

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfil)

$13.00

$28,340.00

$20.00

$43,600.00]

$20.00

$43,600.00]

$13.00

$28,340.00]

$12.50

$27,250.00

$18.00

$39,240.0(

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL

$1.75

$13,072.50

$5.00

$37,350.00]

$13.00

$97.110.00]

$4.00

$29,880.00]

$7.50

$56,025.00

$10.00

$74,700.0(

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

$25.00

$60,000.00

$15.00

$36,000.00]

$12.00

$28,800.00]

$30.00

$72,000.00

$15.50

$37,200.00

$28.00

$67,200.0(

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.

$26.00

$80,080.00

$15.00

$46,200.00f

$18.00

$55,440.00]

$35.00

$107,800.00

$20.70

$63,756.00

$30.00

$92,400.0(

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.

$33.00

$57,750.00

$15.00

$26,250.00]

$15.00

$26,250.00]

$25.00

$43,750.00

$37.00

$64,750.00

$25.00

$43,750.0(

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

$23.00

$7.866.00,

$15.00

$5,130.00]

$16.00

$5,472.00]

$28.00

$9,576.00

$22.30

$7,626.60

$28.00

PVC PRESSURE PIPE FOR SANITARY SEWER, 4 IN. DIAM.

$35.00

$2,625.00

$15.00

$1,125.00]

$20.00

$1,500.00]

$25.00

$1,875.00

$36.15

$2,711.25)

$30.00

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

$12,000.00

$12,000.00)

$12,000.00

$12,000.00]

$12,000.00

$12,000.00]

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.0(

SUBTOTAL:

$496,590.00]

$507,846.50]

$519,742.00]

$520,073.50

$530,605.25

$559,648.0(

8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX:

$40,720.38]

$41,643.41

$42,618.84

$42,646.03

$43,509.63

$45,891.14

TOTAL:

$537,310.38|

$549,489.91

$562,360.84

$562,719.53]

$574,114.88|

$605,539.14

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON .
December 23, 2008
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TC:

SCOTT’S EXCAVATING YAKIMA, LLC

B Al bl o2

12.- 24 -0

CITY ENGINEER  ~©%

DATE

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.1.D.

CITY MANAGER

L.1.D. 1061

PROJECT NO. 2215

DATE: DEC. 23, 2008
FILE. Project Bid Sum Tab.pub

SHEET 3 of 4




BID SUMMARY

Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.1.D.
L.LD. 1061

PIPKIN CONSTRUCTION
4801 CONTRACTORS DR.
E. WENATCHEE, WA
98802

SAFCO, INC.
P.O. BOX 879
HAYDEN, ID. 83835

CITY PROJECT NO. 2215

Bid Security

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SPCC PLAN

$549.23

$549.23

$820.00

$820.00

MCBILIZATION

$55,653.22

$55,653.22

$43,000.00

$43,000.00

PROJECT TEMPCRARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

$7,315.08

$7,315.08

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

$5,011.33

$5,011.33

$11,000.00

$11,000.00

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

$5,100.77

$5,100.77

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL

$1.17

$9,096.75

$0.40

$3,110.00

CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL

$80.01

$400.05

$210.00

$1,050.00

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

$36.97

$19,963.80]

$45.00

$24,300.00

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

$50.27

$67,361.80

$26.00

$34,840.00

ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P

$1,027.18

$41,806.23

$1.050.00

$42,735.00

ASPHALT FCR FOG SEAL

$1,027.18

$2,259.80|

$1,050.00

$2,310.00

FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO

$46.46

$10,732.26]

$47.00

$10,857.00

FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO #4

$46.46

$7.665.90]

$47.00

$7,755.00

ADDITIONAL BROOMING

$196.14

$1,961.40]

$200.00

$2,000.00

SURFACE REPAIR

$122.25

$2,445.00]

$100.00

$2,000.00

MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1

$1,627.01

$29,286.18]

$2,250.00

$40,500.00]

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

$318.55

$637.10]

$300.00

$600.00]

ADJUST VALVE BOX

$96.97

$3,781.83]

$300.00

$11,700.00]

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (Far Trench Backfill)

$10.83

$23,609.40]

$13.00

$28,340.00]

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL

$33.30

$248,751.00)

$5.00

$37,350.00]

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

$2.20

$5,280.00{

$33.00

$79,200.00]

PYC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.

$3.42

$10,533.60)

$36.00

$110,880.00]

PYC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.

$3.94

$6,895.00}

$31.00

$54,250.00]

PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM,

$2.74

$937.08]

$34.00

$11,628.00]

PVC PRESSURE PIPE FOR SANITARY SEWER, 4 IN. DIAM.

$9.29

$696.75

$27.00

$2,025.00

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

$12,000.00

$12,000.00]

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

SUBTOTAL:

$579,730.55

$585,250.00

8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX:

$47,537.91

$47,990.50

TOTAL:

$627,268.46

$633,240.50

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON .
December 23, 2008
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

SCOTT’S EXCAVATING YAKIMA, LLC

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Simpson Ln. Sanitary Sewer L.L.D.

CITY MANAGER

L.1.D. 1061

PROJECT NO. 2215

DATE: DEC. 23, 2008
FILE: Project Bid Sum Tab.pub

SHEET 4 of 4




